10.

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9

7.1
7.2
7.3

8.1
8.2
8.3

10.1

Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA
Amended

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, MARCH 5, 2018
5:30 PM

Call to Order

Non-Public Session per RSA 91-A:3 11 (a)
Pledge of Allegiance

Citizens’ Forum

NH DOT 101/101A project update

Town Administrator
Ambherst Garden Club shed request
Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee
APD computer server replacement purchase
Street lights removal update-Highway Safety Committee
Dump Truck Financing Bid withdrawal/award - DPW
Donation acceptance - ACC
Use of common request
New Hires - AFR
New Hire - Finance

Selectmen policies review
Code of Ethics
Conflict of Interest
Legal

Approvals
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Previous Meeting Minutes
February 12, 2018
February 19, 2018 - Non Public Session
February 23, 2018 - Non Public Session

Action Items

New/Old Business
Town committees attendance at BOS meetings

ADJOURNMENT

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM

7:45 PM

8:00 PM

8:15 PM



