

Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Amended

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street

MONDAY, MARCH 5, 2018

5:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	5:30 PM
2.		Non-Public Session per RSA 91-A:3 II (a)	5:30 PM
3.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
4.		Citizens' Forum	6:30 PM
5.		NH DOT 101/101A project update	6:45 PM
6.	6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.9	Town Administrator Amherst Garden Club shed request Bicycle & Pedestrian Advisory Committee APD computer server replacement purchase Street lights removal update-Highway Safety Committee Dump Truck Financing Bid withdrawal/award - DPW Donation acceptance - ACC Use of common request New Hires - AFR New Hire - Finance	7:00 PM
7.	7.1 7.2 7.3	Selectmen policies review Code of Ethics Conflict of Interest Legal	7:30 PM
8.	8.1 8.2 8.3	Approvals Payroll Accounts Payable Previous Meeting Minutes February 12, 2018 February 19, 2018 - Non Public Session February 23, 2018 - Non Public Session	7:45 PM
9.		Action Items	8:00 PM
10.	10.1	New/Old Business Town committees attendance at BOS meetings ADJOURNMENT	8:15 PM